RE

Form PTO-1594

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	152214 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  General Motors Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: H. Thad Johnson  Internal  Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 405 Kelso Street				
Corporation-State	City: Flint State: MI Zip: 48556  ☑ Individual(s) citizenship USA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🍱 Yes 📮 No	Association General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	2,490,435				
ا Additional number(s) atta	ached 🗀 Yes 🍱 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Randall J. Gillary Randall J. Gillary, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 201 W. Big Beaver Rd.	8. Deposit account number:				
Suite 1020					
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the original document.  Randall J. Gillary	1031lday 6/3605 Date				
Name of Person Signing  Table sumber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

00000204 2490435

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 DP

## 2. Additional Receiving Party:

TJ Engineering, Inc. 405 Kelso Street Flint, MI 48506

Michigan corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0235

This FINANCING STATEMENT is presented for filing  pursuant to the Michigan Uniform Commercial Code. (Please Type All Information)			FOR FILING OFFICER (Date, Time, Number, and Filing Officer)		
1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First, If Individual) & Address(es)  Soc. Security #/Tex ID #			DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE		
GENERAL MOTORS COR	PORATION				
Address	nham (/ na .				
300 Renaissance Ce	State	B21-C23) Zip Code			
Detroit	MI	48265			
Debtor(s) (Last name First, If Individual &	Address(es)			-	
w					
Address			***	_	
City カー大阪ロート 高級に	State	Zip Code	and cold		Marketin Control of the Control
		The state of the s	The state of the s		
2. If Filing without debtor signature, tem a, b, c, or d must be marked [X].	3. Secured Pertylies) H. Thad J		Secured Party #	5. No. of Add'l Sheets	6. State Account No.
. [ ] Collateral was already	405 Kelso				
ubject to the security interest in nother state when it was brought	Flint, MI	48506		7. (Mark [X] if applicat	ole):
nto Michigan, or when the		amine Too		[ ] Products of collateral are also covered. [ ] The debtor is a transmitting utility as	
lichigan;	btors location changed to TJ Engineering, Inc. chigan; 405 Kelso Street				
. [ ] Collateral is proceeds of	Flint, MI	48506			CLA 440.9105 (1)(o).
ne original collateral in which a security interest was perfected;					
		LEDGEMENT COPY TO:	2.5	8. Assignee(s) (If any) and A	Address(es) Secured Party #
ne collateral has lapsed Prev. Filing # );		Beaver Road, S	e. 1020		
. [ ] The filing covers collateral	Troy, MI			in the second of	
cquired after a change of name dentity, or corporate structure of	그는 바다 우리. 10 12 등				
ebtor (MCLA 440.9402(2) & (7))					
ROM:					
Prev. Filing # ).					
This financing statement covers the	ne following types	(or items) of property:		noted Dine	
n.S. Patent 5,094,57	9 Fastener	and Grommet Asse	supth Leaning	Axiai Play ,	
U.S. Patent 5,395,19 U.S. Patent 6,039,52	4 Convoluti	ed Soring Ring Re	etainer for C	aptivating a Fa	astener to
	a Workp	iece		_	
U.S. Patent 6,059,50	3 Captivate	ed Pastener Asse	ply	1. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the contract of
U.S. Re. 36,164 Conv U.S. Trademark Axi-R	Ind Francisco	ト <b>ひ</b> あたさいがらて	The Contract of the Contract o		
U.S. Trademark Axi-R	ad Registra	3C1OM 2/490/400/	ocpound.	•	(
	ठ≱ं				
					,
	j				
	*				
MAIN 1			W 41.71	Last 15th	alent.
121			Signature(s) of Se	ured Partyles) or Assign	nee(s) of Record
ignature(s) of Debtor(s)			- Ne Lil	Market Sur There has Bluemer 6 in	
		į	x		and(a) of Record
ignature(s) of Debtor(s)  F YOU WISH THE ACKNOWLED			Signature(s) of Se	cured Partyles) or Assig	Y SHOWN IN ITEM 3, PROVID
ignature(s) of Debtor(s)  YOU WISH THE ACKNOWLEDO	GEMENT COPY T	O BE MAILED TO AN ADI	UNESS CITIEN ITAL	TRADE	MARK
COMPLETE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	DELICI HELDERICAL	COO-1		EEL: 002542	The state of the s

REEL: 002542 FRAME: 0236